## 【ARRS からの情報】(2018.11.15 付)

Dear JRS Members:

Below is important global partnership information from the American Roentgen Ray Society (ARRS) for you.

## AJR Articles for JRS Members

ARRS has made these *AJR* articles freely available to JRS members through mid-February 2019:

Can Adrenal Adenomas Be Differentiated From Adrenal Metastases at Single-Phase Contrast-Enhanced CT? <u>https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.17.19276</u>

Percutaneous Image-Guided Spinal Lesion Biopsies: Factors Affecting Higher Diagnostic Yield https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.17.18817

Thoracic Diseases With Musculoskeletal Manifestations and Vice Versa: A Review <u>https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.18.19803</u>

## Registration Opens November 25 for the ARRS 2019 Annual Meeting, May 5-10, in Honolulu, Hawaii

Make sure you register early to ensure a hotel room within the ARRS hotel block.

JRS members will receive a discount when registering online for the meeting in recognition of the 2019 Global Exchange Featuring Asia.

Learn more about the 2019 Annual Meeting and the Global Exchange at: <a href="https://www.arrs.org/am19">https://www.arrs.org/am19</a>

## JRS Members are Invited to Join ARRS

Through this global partnership ARRS is pleased to offer complimentary online membership for radiology residents in a training program and for radiologists in fellowship training. ARRS also offers a significant discount on ARRS online membership for JRS members in active practice in Japan. Please follow the steps below in order to become an ARRS member:

- 1. Apply online at <a href="https://cf.arrs.org/Membership/apply.cfm">https://cf.arrs.org/Membership/apply.cfm</a>
- 2. Use the Promotional Code indicated in the box below based on your selected ARRS Membership Category.

ARRS Membership Category	ARRS Membership Description	ARRS Promotional Code for JRS Members
In-Training Member	Complimentary online membership for JRS members in: 1) a radiology residency training program or 2) a radiology fellowship training program	Promotional Code: JRSTRN
Member	Reduced online membership rate for JRS practicing radiologists in Japan	Promotional Code: JRSMEM

- Complete the membership form at <u>https://cf.arrs.org/Membership/apply/apply.cfm</u> in order to receive the complimentary or reduced membership fee.
- 2. Questions may be directed to <u>membership@arrs.org</u>.

Sincerely,

ARRS

www.arrs.org \* membership@arrs.org